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Municipality/Company "A"  Contact Phone Address City &Ml
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List
ASG, Inc. (CC: investigations@Verizon.com) \/ 3301 Matrix Dr Richardson, TX ASG.Investigationsteam@ASGInc.us
75082
360 NETWORKS USA, INC. (See ZAYO) ‘/

Arden-Cordova Water Service (see Golden State Water
Company)

AT&T (was SBC) See James Jelly for REQUESTED ‘/ Andrea Galeste
FACILITY MAPS IN GALT, THORNTON, AND HERALD
AREAS.Pacific Bell Telephone Company (Public Works
Projects) (A Plans Contact, SNmaps - g03753@att.com

916-213-8736

281 Industrial Dr.

Placerville, CA
95667

andrea.galeste@att.com

AT&T Cable Maintenance Joe Thomas doesn’t work for Joseph-Thomas— 916-224-7030—{603-S Street SacramentoCA— |ieethemas@utitittes-com-
them any more. I'm waiting to confrim new contact. 95811

AT&T Cable Conflict Review/Map Request: AT&T-TCA Maria Guzman mg1371@att.com
(formerly TCG) cc: G06485@att.com

AT&T California (formerly SBC/PacBell) Ed Sayers es7536@att.com

AT&T Legacy T Core (a division of AT&T Network Ronald Pimentel

Services) c/o Shasta Consulting Group

NN S

530-841-0621
Ext. 119 925-

2741 N. Main Street

Walnut Creek, CA
94597

NotifyCANV@shastagroup.net

437-0374 cell
AT&T Local Network Services (see Teleport Com.
Group)
California American Water Company (was Citizens) ‘/ Steven Dutch 4701 Beloit Drive Sacramento, steven.Dutch@amwater.com
CA 95838
California American Water Company (was Citizens) \/ Nathan Olsen 4701 Beloit Drive Sacramento, Nathan.Olsen@amwater.com

CA 95838
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California Department of Transportation (CALTRANS Hikmat Bsaibess 530-682-2969 Attn: Encroachments [Marysville, CA d3rwmaprequest@dot.ca.qov
District 3) 530-755-6357 Permits, South 95901-0911

530-741-4236 fx

Branch, 703 B Street

Capital Southeast Connector Authority JPA (Mail Code
53-100)

Derek Minnema

916-876-9094

10640 Mather Road,
Ste 120

Mather, CA 95655

minnemad@saccounty.gov

Carmichael Water District

Scott Bair

916-483-2452

7837 Fair Oaks
Boulevard

Carmichael, CA
95608

scott@carmichaelwd.org

Central California Traction Company (CCTC) Railroad

AN

Randy Egusquiza,
General Manager

209-466-6927 209
466-1204

2201 W. Washington
St#12

Stockton, CA
95203-2942

customerservice@cctrailroad.com

Citizens Communication (see Frontier Communications)

Citrus Heights Water District Paul Dietrich 916-725-6873 6230 Sylvan Road Citrus Heights, CA |pauld@chwd.org
916-207-5432 95611
Citrus Heights Water District Missy Pieri 916-725-6873 6230 Sylvan Road Citrus Heights, CA |mpieri@chwd.org

95611

Citrus Heights Water District

David Gordon

916-725-6873

6230 Sylvan Road

Citrus Heights, CA
95611

dgordon@chwd.org

Citrus Heights Water District Tim Cutler 916-725-6873 6230 Sylvan Road Citrus Heights, CA [tcutler@chwd.org
95611
City of Citrus Heights Engineering 916-727-4770 6360 Fountain Citrus Heights, CA |generalservices@citrusheights.net
Square Dr 95621-5634
City of Elk Grove Jose Gallardo 925-308-0718 8401 Laguna Palms [Elk Grove, CA jgallardo@elkgrovecity.org
888-435-6092 Way 95758

City of Folsom

Cole Younger

916-461-6164

50 Natoma Street

Folsom, CA 95630

CDDENGTECH@folsom.ca.us

City of Galt

Douglas Gault

(209) 366-7260

495 Industrial Drive

Galt, CA 95632

publicworks@ca.qgalt.ci.gov

City of Rancho Cordova

AR EERN RN B N BN NANRN

Edgar Medina

916 851-8907

2729 Prospect Park
Dr

Rancho Cordova,
CA 95670

emedina@cityofranchocordova.org
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City of Sacramento - Department of Public Works
Maintenance Services Division

Martin Ramos

916-808-8155
916-201-5539 cell

918 Del Paso Rd

Sacramento, CA
95834

mramos@cityofsacramento.org

City of Sacramento - Department of Transportation

Greg Smith

916-808-8364

915 | Street, Room
2000

Sacramento, CA
95814

gsmith@cityofsacramento.org

City of Sacramento IT Dept (Fiber optic)

Pedro Sanchez

916 808-8564

915 | Street, 3rd
Floor

Sacramento, CA
95814

psanchez@cityofsacramento.org

City of Sacranento Fire Department (for Pacific King Tunson 916-808-1358 300 Richards Blvd, [Sacramento, CA  [ktunson@sfd.cityofsacramento.org
Fruitridge Fire Protection District) 916-808-4776 fx |2nd Floor 95811
City of Sacramento Department of Utilities - Utilities Simon Wan 916-808-4023 1391 35th Ave Sacramento, CA  |kfwan@cityofsacramento.org

Construction Coordinator - Wastewater/Drainage
Operations & Maintenance

95822

City of Sacramento - Department of Utilities

Edgar Bazan
Ya Her

916-808-6847
916-808-1409

1395 35th Ave

Sacramento, CA
95822

DOUENgrReview@cityofsacramento.org

City of West Sacramento

Frank Dorris

916-617-4836

1110 West Capitol
Ave, 1st Floor

West Sacramento,
CA 95691

frankd@cityofwestsacramento.org

Comcast Certified Contractor

Peter Hemingway

916-830-6757

1242 National Drive

Sacramento, CA
95834

peter_hemingway@-cable.comcast.com

SN N N N N KX

Consolidated Communications (Formally SureWest) Jeff Hodsdon 916-786-1653 114 Vernon Street Roseville, CA jeff.nodsdon@consolidated.com
916-390-7937 cell 95678
Consumnes CSD Fire Rae Ann Dehart 916-405-7100 8820 Elk Grove Blvd |Elk Grove, CA RaeAnnDeHart@yourcsd.com
95624
County of Sacramento Materials Lab William Au 916-875-2725 9665 Agriculture Sacramento, CA  |auw@saccounty.net
Lane Mail (95827
Code: 70-001
County of Sacramento Construction Management Scott Werth 916-874-5259 9700 Goethe Road, [Sacramento, CA [|werths@saccounty.net
Division Room D, Mail Code (95827
47-001A
County of Sacramento - Department of Community Jim White 916-875-0196 9664 Ecology Ln Sacramento, CA  |whiteji@saccounty.net

Development - Survey Section

95827

County of Sacramento Department of Transportation -
Design Section

Melissa Wright

916-874-4243

4111 Branch Center
Road Mail
Code 71-003

Sacramento CA,
95827

wrightme @saccounty.gov



mailto:mramos@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:gsmith@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:psanchez@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:ktunson@sfd.cityofsacramento.org
mailto:kfwan@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:DOUEngrReview@cityofsacramento.org
mailto:frankd@cityofwestsacramento.org
mailto:peter_hemingway@cable.comcast.com
mailto:jeff.hodsdon@consolidated.com
mailto:RaeAnnDeHart@yourcsd.com
mailto:auw@saccounty.net
mailto:werths@saccounty.net
mailto:whiteji@saccounty.net
mailto:wrightme@saccounty.gov

ABC PLAN DISTRIBN LIST 3.14.24 internet.xls

Municipality/Company "A"  Contact Phone Address City E-Mal
Letter
Contact
List
County of Sacramento Department of Transportation - Kamal Atwal "C" 1916-875-2844 4100 Traffic Way Sacramento, CA  |atwalk@saccounty.net
Maintenance and Operations Plans only Mail Code: 71-003 95827
County of Sacramento Department of Transportation - Kamal Atwal 916-875-2844 4100 Traffic Way Sacramento, CA  |atwalk@saccounty.net
Maintenance Support Mail Code: 71-003 95827
County of Sacramento Department of Transportation - Lu Li 916-875-5238 4135 Traffic Way Sacramento, CA  |lil@saccounty.net
Traffic Sign and Markings Mail Code: 69-001 95827
County of Sacramento Department of Transportation - Hardeep Sidhu 916 875-5490 4100 Traffic Way Sacramento, CA  |sidhuh@saccounty.net
Right-of-Way Management 95827
County of Sacramento Department of Transportation - Doug Maas Jeff |916 875-5545 9630 Conservation [Sacramento, CA |maasd@saccounty.net lowryj@saccounty.net
Traffic Signal Operations Lowry 916 876-6695 Rd 95827

County of Sacramento Department of Transportation -
Signal Maintenance

Jose Corona

916-875-0001

4135 Traffic Way
Mail Code: 69-001

Sacramento, CA
95827

coronaj@saccounty.net

Water Supply Development Review

301
Mail Code: 01-301

95814

County of Sacramento Department of Water Resources

Nikolas Werner

916-875-6896

10151 Florin Rd

Sacramento, CA

wernern@saccounty.net

Courtland Fire District David Welch 916-439-4814 154 Magnolia Ave Courtland, CA davidwelch@courtlandfire.com
916-775-1210 95615

Sacramento Area Sewer District ‘/ Eric Scholtz 916-876-6065 10060 Goethe Road [Sacramento, CA  |SASDPlanCheck@sacsewer.com
Mail Code 139-001 |95827

Sacramento Regional - County Sanitation District ‘/ Robb Armstrong 916-876-6104 10060 Goethe Road |Sacramento, CA  |srcsdplancheck@sacsewer.com; cc:
Mall COde 139_001 95827 armstrongro@sacsewer.com

County of Sacramento Department of Water Resources ‘/ Mike Durkee 916-874-8812 827 7th Street, Room [Sacramento, CA  [durkeem@saccounty.net

Drainage Development Review/Hydrology 301 95814
Mail Code: 01-301

County of Sacramento Department of Water Resources - ‘/ John Kern 916-874-5159 827 7th Street, Room |[Sacramento, CA  |kernj@saccounty.net

Water Supply O&M Engineering

Mail Code 87-003

95829-2055
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Del Paso Manor Water District

Debra Sedwick

v

916-487-0419

4268 Lusk Drive

Sacramento, CA
95864

debrasedwick@sbcglobal.net

Electric Lightwave, LLC (Electric Lightwave is no longer
in existance, see ZAYO Group)

Elk Grove Water Service (See Florin Resource Conservation Dist/Elk Grove Water Service)

Fair Oaks Water District \/ Paul Siebensohn 916-967--5723 10326 Fair Oaks Blvd|Fair Oaks, CA psiehensohn@fowd.com
Ext 113 95628
Fair Oaks Water District (2 set Plans) \/ Ali Shafaq 916-844-3520 10326 Fair Oaks Blvd|Fair Oaks, CA ashafag@fowd.com
EXT 3520 95628
Fair Oaks Park and Recreation Maureen Zamarripa, |916-966-1036 4150 Temescal St Fair Oaks, CA mzamarripa@fairoakspark.org
District Aministrator 95628

Fiber City City Operations Manager Northern California
Markets cc: sifinetworks.com

John Marchuk

916-320-4880

john.marchuk @sifinetworks.com

Florin County Water District (wants hard copies)
Office Manager

Dawn Leggette

916-383-0808
916-383-6149

7090 McComber
Street

Sacramento, CA
95828

omfcwd@sbcglobal.net

v
v
Florin Resource Conservation Dist/Elk Grove Water ‘/ Bruce Kamilos 916-585-9385 91649257 Elk Grove Elk Grove, CA bkamilos@egwd.org; tfranklin@egwd.org
Service (was Elk Grove Water Service) (cc Travis Travis Franklin 685-3556 Boulevard 95624
Franklin)
Freeport Regional Water Authority ‘/ John Kern 916-874-5159 827 7th Street, Sacramento, kernj@saccounty.net
Room 301 Mail |CA 95814
Code 01-301
Frontier Communications (was Citizens Communication) ‘/ Greg Bordelon 916-691-5668 9260 East Stockton |Elk Grove, CA Greg.Bordelon@FTR.com
(Office) Blvd 95624
916-691-5600 (fx)
Frontier Communications (was Citizens Communication) ‘/ Mack Gibson 909-501-8480 Elk Grove, CA mack.gibson@ftr.com
95624

Fruitridge Vista Water Company (SEE CALIFORNIA
WATER COMPANY). No longer in business.
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Galt Irrigation District (No Phone number or e-mail Wendy Sparrowk PO Box 187 Herald, CA 95638
address provided)
Golden State Water Company (was Arden-Cordova Sean Twilla 916-853-3608 91643005 Gold Canal Dr, |Rancho Cordova, |SeanTwila@gswater.com
WC & SCWC) (cc the two contacts below) 852-6608 fx Suite 50 CA 95670
Golden State Water Company (was Arden-Cordova Larry Dees 916-349-7407 2330 A Street, Ste A [Santa Maria, CA  [ldees@gswater.com
WC & SCWC, serves the Coastal/Northern Districts ) x114 93455

Golden State Water Company (was Arden-Cordova
WC & SCWC, serves the Coastal/Northern Districts )

Brett Nocentini

916-853-3653
916-202-6114
(cell)

Brett.Nocentini@gswater.com

ICG Communications
Communications)

(See TelePacific

Integra Telecom OSP Engineering - INTEGRA
TELECOM NO LONGER IN EXISTANCE; SEE ZAYO
GROUP

Kinder-Morgan Energy Partners, L.P. (Santa Fe Pacific
Pipelines, L.P.)

Patrick Riban

713-420-5608
714-560-4400

1100 West Town and
Country Road Ste

Orange, CA 92868

patrickriban@kindermorgan.com

Kinder-Morgan Energy Partners, L.P. (Santa Fe Pacific
Pipelines, L.P.)

Pipeline Inquiries

713-420-5608
714-560-4400

1101 West Town and
Country Road Ste

Orange, CA 92869

KMEncroachmentsPacific@kindermorgan.co

m

Level 3 Communications, LLC C/O Network Relocations
(SEE LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES)

Lumen Technologies UTILITY SUBMITTALS VIA E-
MAIL PER CALEB KING ) DO NOT CC: CALEB KING

AN NN BN

Network Relocations

relocations@lumen.com

MCI (See Verizon Business)

MCI OSP National Support/Invest (See Verizon
Business)

Natomas Central Mutual Water Company

AN

Amanda Wolken

916-419-5936 916
419-8691 fx

2601 Elkhorn
Boulevard

Rio Linda, CA
95673

awolken@natomaswater.com

Orange Vale Water Company

Joe Duran

916-988-1693

9031 Central Avenue

Orangevale, CA
95662

jduran@orangevalewater.com
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Pacific Fruitridge Fire District Jason Lee 916-808-1620 3720 47th Avenue  [Sacramento, CA [ialee@sacfire.org

95824

P G & E - Land Agent, A, B, & C Plans (Unless directed
to forward B & C to others)

v

Lindsey Noyes

916-494-9894

2730 Gateway Oaks
Dr, Ste 220

Sacramento, CA
95833

LIN1 e.com

P G & E - Gas Transmission Facilities (Pipeline
Services)

Stephen Jones

916-202-0242

5555 Florin-Perkins
Rd, Room 128

Sacramento, CA
95826

stephen.jones@pge.com

P G & E - Delineation Map Request - Supervisor of \/ Diane Maciel DelineationMapRequests@pge.com
Central Design & Clerical Services

level 3 Communications, LLC C/O Network Relocations Caleb King 720-888-3813 1025 El Dorado Blvd. |Broomfield, CO Relo@Level3.com; caleb.king@Level3.com
(SEND ALL UTILITY SUBMITTALS VIA E-MAIL PER Relocations 720-567-1054 fx 80021

CALEB KING) (was WiTel Communication, LLC)

Reclamation District 3

Dave Robinson

916-316-0722

PO Box 1011

Walnut Grove, CA
95690

recdistrict3@hotmail.com

Reclamation District 1000 \/ Kevin King 916-922-9173 1633 Garden Sacramento, kking@rd1000.or
Highway CA 95833
Rio Linda Water District \/ Pat Goyet 916-991-1000 730 L Street Rio Linda, CA pgoyet@riecwd.com
95673
Sacramento County Water Agency - Water Supply ‘/ John Kern 916-874-5159 827 Tth Street, Sacramento, kernj@saccounty.net
Development Review Room 301 Mail |CA 95814
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency Craig Locke 916-440-1314 630 | Street, 3rd Sacramento, craig_locke@hotmail.com
441-1197 fx Floor CA 95815
Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District Fire Prevention Plan [916-859-4319 10545 Armstrong Mather, CA 95655 |Planintake@metrofire.ca.gov
Check cell 916-616-2423 |Ave, Ste 310
Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District Chrishana Fields 916-859-4314 10545 Armstrong Mather, CA 95655 [chrishana@metrofire.ca.gov
Ave, Ste 310
Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District Andrew Reiwitch 916-859-4326 10545 Armstrong Mather, CA 95655 |[_reiwittch.andy@metrofire.ca.gov
916-874-9130 Ave, Ste 310

Sacramento Regional Transit \/ Desi Lopez 916-321-5340 2811 O Street Sacramento CA, |dlopez@sacrt.com
95816
Sacramento Regional Transit for Sarah Poe 916-556-0518 2811 O Street Sacramento CA, [spoe@sacrt.com

Track Warrants

95816
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Sacramento Regional Transit District - Track Warrants

Renee Nielson

916-556-0308

1400 29th Street

Sacramento, CA
95816

rnielson@sacrt.com

Sacramento Suburban Water District (cc:
newdevelopment@sswd.org)

v

Mitchell McCarthy

916-679-3988
916-972-7171
916-972-7639 fx

3701 Marconi
Avenue, Suite 100

Sacramento, CA
95821

EPC@sswd.org

San Juan Unified School District (Bus Dispatch)

Shannon Skalisky

916-971-7743

sskalisky@sanjuan.edu

San Juan Water District

Andrew Pierson

916-791-0115
(Main)
916-791-0153
(Engr. Dept.)

9935 Auburn Folsom
Road

Granite Bay, CA
95746

apierson@sjwd.org

SBC (see AT&T)

Silica Networks Attention:

Sarah

v

Steppen Beecher

916-515-7968

5499 Daisy Dr

Pollock Pines, CA
95726

stephen@lightwaveconstruction.com

SMUD Distribution Services (Public Works
Projects) cc: GACableReplacement@smud.org

v

Shane Nelson

916-732-6620

P.O. Box 15830 MS
EA-105

Sacramento, CA
95852-0830

GA.LocalAgency@smud.org

SMUD Land Specialist

v

Duncan McCormack

916-732-5326 fx
916-732-6008

6100 Folsom Blvd,
Mail Stop B 209

Sacramento, CA
95819-4630

Duncan.mccormack@smud.org

Southern California Water Company (see Golden State Water Company)

SPRINT (DBA Cogent Communications) cc:
Www.cogentco.com

v

Steve Evanchik,
Outside Plant
Engineering -
Southwest

650-940-1972

sevanchik@cogentco.com

SureWest Broadband
Communications)

(See Consolidated

Sutter Health Telecommunications - Plant O&M

Gary Ledbetter

916-202-2408

2801 Capitol Ave,
Ste 300

Sacramento, CA
95816

LedbetG@sutterealth.org

Teleport Communications Group America, LLC
(Conflict Review and Utility Map Request) cc:
G06485@att.com) (was AT & T Local
Network Service)

AN

Maria Guzman

mgl371@att.com

G06485@att.com
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Teleport Communications Group America, LLC \/ Sandy Sanders 602-377-0687 420 S Grand Ave, Los Angeles, CA  [ss433r@att.com
(Relocation Project Notification) (was AT Room 707 90071
& T Local Network Service)
TIME WARNER TELECOMMUNICATIONS (See Level ‘/
3 Communications)
Tokay Park Water Co. Curtis Kirby 916-388-1860 7741 Lorin Ave Sacramento, CA  [|tokaywaterl@att.net
95828

UPRR - Western Region Headquarters ‘/ Peggy Ygbuhay 916-789-5152 9451 Atkinson St Roseville, CA pygbuhay@up.com

(office) 95747

916-705-2395

(cell) 402-

233-2638 fx

Verizon Business (SEE ASG, Inc.)

Verizon Services Operations (USE FOR COUNTY)
(SEE XO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.)

Wave Broadband Network Operations Center (Astound
Business Solutions Powered by Wave)

Alex Slabosnitskiy

916-297-3257
888-317-0188

1031 Triangle Ct

Sacramento, CA
95605

alex.slabosnitskiy@astound.com

West Coast Gas Company

Mark Williams

916-364-4100

9203 Beatty Dr

Sacramento, CA
95826

westgas@aol.com

WilTel COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (See Level 3

Communications LLC)

XO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Attn: OSP ‘/ Chad Auchey 510-580-6363 |855 Mission Ct Fremont, CA chad.a.auchey@one.verizon.com
Engineering (cc: REBBECA DANIELS and NICOLE 94539

FELLEY, rebecca.daniels@verizon.com
nicole.felley@verizon.com

ZAYO Group Send a copy to the following:
zayo.relo.california@zayo.com
CFZayo.Relo@cobbfendley.com

Manuel Valencia

925-413-0170

manuel.valencia@zayo.com
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